## 505682826 09/20/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5729634

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Exe	ecution Date
NADYA TARASOVA		04/2	5/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES		
Street Address:	6011 EXECUTIVE BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 325, MSC 7660		
City:	BETHESDA		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20892-7660		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	16	525056	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		525056	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	525056	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (84 e sent to ti	56)810-1454 <b>De e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</b>	ill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (8 e sent to ti provided; i	56)810-1454	ill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (89 e sent to th provided; i 85 po	56)810-1454 <b>Se e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 68101515 reilly@licataandtyrrell.com	ill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (8ª e sent to ti provided; i 85 po JA	56)810-1454 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 68101515 reilly@licataandtyrrell.com NE MASSEY LICATA	ill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (85 e sent to th provided; i 85 po JA Ll	56)810-1454 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 68101515 reilly@licataandtyrrell.com NE MASSEY LICATA CATA & TYRRELL P.C.	ill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (8 e sent to ti provided; i 85 po JA Lio 66	56)810-1454 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 68101515 reilly@licataandtyrrell.com NE MASSEY LICATA CATA & TYRRELL P.C. E. MAIN ST.	ill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (8 e sent to ti provided; i 85 po JA Lio 66	56)810-1454 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 68101515 reilly@licataandtyrrell.com NE MASSEY LICATA CATA & TYRRELL P.C.	ill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (83 e sent to th provided; i 85 po JA Ll( 66 M)	56)810-1454 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 68101515 reilly@licataandtyrrell.com NE MASSEY LICATA CATA & TYRRELL P.C. E. MAIN ST.	ill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (83 e sent to th provided; i 85 po JA Ll( 66 M)	56)810-1454 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 68101515 reilly@licataandtyrrell.com NE MASSEY LICATA CATA & TYRRELL P.C. E. MAIN ST. ARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053	ill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (83 e sent to th provided; i 85 po JA Ll( 66 M)	56)810-1454 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 68101515 reilly@licataandtyrrell.com NE MASSEY LICATA CATA & TYRRELL P.C. E. MAIN ST. ARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053 UIC0054US.C1	ill be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (83 e sent to th provided; i 85 po JA Ll( 66 M)	56)810-1454 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 68101515 reilly@licataandtyrrell.com NE MASSEY LICATA CATA & TYRRELL P.C. E. MAIN ST. ARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053 UIC0054US.C1 JANE MASSEY LICATA	ill be sent

Attorney Docket No.: UIC0054US.P1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nadya Tarasova, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, residing at 103 Pipe Meadow Way, Frederick, Maryland 21702, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 15/639,434, filed June 30, 2017, entitled Peptide Inhibition of CCR3-Mediated Diseases or Conditions; and

WHEREAS, THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services [hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT] under Executive Order 10096 and its amendments, 35 USC \$\$200 201, \$\$206 207, and \$210 and 37 CFR Part 501, of having a place of business at the Office of Technology Transfer, National Institutes of Health, 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325, MSC 7660, Bethesda, MD 20892-7660, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said THE GOVERNMENT, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said THE GOVERNMENT, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said THE GOVERNMENT, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said THE GOVERNMENT, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said THE GOVERNMENT, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said THE GOVERNMENT, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said THE GOVERNMENT, as THE GOVERNMENT of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribe my hand and seal.

<u>Nadya Tarasova</u> (L.S.)

Chew A Rondend

COUNTY OF Frederick: Maryland

On this  $25^{44}$  day of 2042, 2019, before me personally came the above named Nadya Tarasova known to me personally and known as the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Cheu: A Phodelice

PATENT REEL: 050443 FRAME: 0554

**RECORDED: 09/20/2019**